
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

City of Racine

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: A0235-18 Name: Bid results on Contract 20180015, 2018 City
Resurfacing - Phase 1 (R1). (Res. 0085-18)

Status:Type: Communication Passed

File created: In control:3/6/2018 Public Works and Services Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/20/2018

Title: Subject: Bid results on Contract 20180015, 2018 City Resurfacing - Phase 1 (R1). (Res. 0085-18)

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 03-13-18: That bids for Contract
20180015, 2018 City Resurfacing Phase 1 (R1), be awarded to A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., at their bid
price of $1,099,072.65, it being the lowest responsible bidder.

Further recommends that funds to defray the cost of this Public Works Department project be
appropriated from the below Org-Objects:

$   703,350.00 - Org-Object 45040-57500, Asphalt Resurfacing
$   258,000.00 - Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers
$     68,697.65 - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers
$     27,700.00 - Org-Object 45040-57515, Sidewalk Replacement
$     14,100.00 - Org-Object 45040-57515, Crosswalk Ramps
$     27,225.00 - Org-Object 45040-57510, Curb & Gutter Replacement
$1,099,072.65 - Total

Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 0235-18 Bid Results Contract 20180015, 2018 City Resurfacing -Phase l (R1).pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as PresentedCommon Council3/20/2018 A Pass

Recommended For ApprovalPublic Works and Services
Committee

3/13/2018 A

Subject: Bid results on Contract 20180015, 2018 City Resurfacing - Phase 1 (R1). (Res. 0085-18)

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 03-13-18: That bids for
Contract 20180015, 2018 City Resurfacing Phase 1 (R1), be awarded to A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc., at
their bid price of $1,099,072.65, it being the lowest responsible bidder.

Further recommends that funds to defray the cost of this Public Works Department project be
appropriated from the below Org-Objects:

$   703,350.00 - Org-Object 45040-57500, Asphalt Resurfacing
$   258,000.00 - Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers
$     68,697.65 - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers
$     27,700.00 - Org-Object 45040-57515, Sidewalk Replacement
$     14,100.00 - Org-Object 45040-57515, Crosswalk Ramps

City of Racine Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 0235-18, Version: A

$     27,225.00 - Org-Object 45040-57510, Curb & Gutter Replacement
$1,099,072.65 - Total

Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.

City of Racine Printed on 5/14/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

